



COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: April 24, 2018

Date:

April 6, 2017

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Mike Wilson

Subject:

Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Arcata Award Winners.

<u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>: That the Board of Supervisors ratify authorization for Chair to sign the Certificates of Recognition.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The Board of Supervisors honored the Soroptimist International of Arcata 2018 award winners with Certificates of Recognition which were presented at the Soroptimist International of Arcata Awards event on April 19, 2018. The winners are Drie Lynn Roberts, awarded the Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award, Tatyanna Keeling, awarded the Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award, Kayla Bero, awarded the Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award, Nichole E. Apperson, awarded the Live Your Dream Award, Darlene Spoor, awarded the Soroptimist Ruby Award, and Janie Mendosa, awarded the Violet Richardson Award.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: Soroptimist International of Arcata.

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS: Certificates of Recognition.

Prepared by	Kath	y Hayes	_ Signature /	00	
REVIEW: Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel	Risk Manager	Other	
TYPE OF ITEM: X Consent Departmental Public Hearing Other PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:			BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor Wilson Seconded by Supervisor Fennell Ayes Bass, Fennell, Sundberg, Bohn, Wilson Nays Abstain Absent		
Board Order No			and carried by those members present, the Board hereby approves the recommended action contained in this Board report. Dated: 4/24/18 By: Kathy Hayes Clerk of the Board		-

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Drie Lynn Roberts

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award

Dated:

April 19, 2018



CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Tatyanna Keeling

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award

Dated:

April 19, 2018



CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Kayla Bero

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

Cynthia Schwenson Scholarship Award

Dated:

April 19, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Nichole E. Apperson

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

"Live your Dream" Award

Dated:

April 19, 2018



CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Darlene Spoor

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

Soroptimist Ruby Award: For Women Helping Women

Dated:

April 19, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

Presented to

Janie Mendosa

On receiving the

Soroptimist International of Arcata

Violet Richardson Award

Dated:

April 19, 2018

